THE NORTHWEST COIN CLUB

Newsletter – September 2020



P.O. Box 18053 Minneapolis, MN 55418-0053

The **September Meeting** for the Northwest Coin Club will be conducted on Zoom on Thursday, September 10, 2020, at 7:00 P.M. An invitation to participate is scheduled to go out to members only on Tuesday morning, September 8. Watch for the invitation,

ANA Club Trivia Challenge

Each year the American Numismatic Association conducts their Club Trivia Challenge. Clubs are invited to submit answers to a series of numismatic related questions. This year the questions were related to women in numismatics.

The Northwest Coin Club submitted an entry based on answers submitted by Greg. B. He got all of them correct. However, the club was not selected as the winning club. These clubs were awarded prizes:

Grand Prize: Central Arkansas Coin Club Second Place: St. Paul Liberty Coin Club Third Prize: Will County Coin Club

Fourth Prize: Madison County Coin Club

Fifth Prize: Metro East Coin Club Sixth Prize: Tidewater Coin Club

These clubs also had perfect scores:

Cedar Rapids Coin Club
Colorado Springs Coin Club
Cupertino Coin Club
Dallas Coin Club
Huron Valley Numismatic Society
Metropolitan Atlanta Coin Club
Nashua Coin Club
Northeast Tarrant Coin Club
Northwest Coin Club
Northwest Detroit Coin Club
Ozarks Coin Club

Prescott Coin Club

Editor is Moving

Your newsletter editor moved from an apartment to a condominium late in August. As of the publication date for the September newsletter, he did not have internet service. Your newsletter may come from an unfamiliar address. We anticipate that the Zoom meeting notice will come from the club NWCC1934 address.